Notes to the consolidated financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2008

74  Dialog Semiconductor Plc Annual Report and Accounts 2008

26. Financial risk management objectives and policies continued

The Group uses forward currency contracts to eliminate the currency exposure of recurring expected payments, such as salaries, wages and office rents

non-US$ denominated. The forward currency contracts must be the same currency as the hedged item. It is the Group’s policy not to enter into forward

contracts until a firm commitment is in place.

It is the Group’s policy to maximise hedge effectiveness by negotiating the terms of hedge derivatives to match the terms of the hedged item.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US dollar exchange rate, with all other variables held constant,

of the Group’s profit before tax (resulting from changes in the fair value of monetary assets, excluding securities, and liabilities) and the Group’s equity

(resulting from changes in the fair value of forward exchange contracts).

 Increase/decrease

against US$

Effect on profit

US$000

Effect on equity

US$000

20081

Euro 12% 175 1,635

Pound Sterling 2% 35 151

Euro (12)% (175) (1,635)

Pound Sterling (2)% (35) (151)

2007

Euro 12% (39) 1,082

Pound Sterling 2% 16 161

Euro (12)% 39 (1,082)

Pound Sterling (2)% (16) (161)

1) For 2008 the volatility was kept at the 2007 level as the management does not believe that the extreme high volatility of 2008 is representative for a reasonably possible future change in the US$

exchange rates.

The above analysis does not include the available-for-sale securities. A risk analysis for the Group’s securities was done separately, based on the inherent

historic volatility of the specific securities, see below.

Other price risks

IFRS 7 also requires disclosures on how hypothetical changes in risk variables affect the price of financial instruments. Important risk variables are stock